2) Activities Allowed Under the Central Valley Project Act – This segment accounts for the
costs to build, operate, and maintain the facilities financed by the Central Valley Project
Water System revenue bonds.  Capital and operating revenues from the Water Contractors
for projects financed by revenue bond proceeds are recorded in this segment, as well as
commercial paper sales, reimbursements from Federal and State governments for the San
Luis Dam and Reservoir, Suisun Marsh, recreation costs, and interest on investments.
Expenses are limited to the construction and operation of SWP facilities constructed with
revenue bond proceeds and power facilities and debt service payments on the revenue
bonds.

Restatements
Certain amounts presented in the prior year have been restated in order to conform to the
current year’s presentation. These restatements were necessary in order to more accurately
present amounts of Utility Plant Assets, net of accumulated depreciation, for assets co-
owned by the System and the United States Bureau of Reclamation.

Statements of Net Position

Balance

Previously

reported at

June 30, 2015 Restatement

June 30, 2015

(After

Restatement)

Utility plant:

Utility plant in service 5,064,102$   (128,666) 4,935,436$

Less accumulated depreciation (2,074,899) 60,245 (2,014,654)

Construction work in progress 626,600 (14,700) 611,900

Unearned revenue - State and Federal capital recovery 155,448 (142,682) 12,766

Capital costs 623,908 59,561 683,469

Net investment in capital assets 1,105,692$   59,561 1,165,253$

Restricted 99,736 (59,561) 40,175

Assets

Long-term liabilities

Deferred inflows of resources:

Net position:

Notes to Financial Statements  (in thousands)

For the years ended June 30, 2016 and 2015  State Water Resources Development System 43

3. Interests in Jointly Owned Facilities

At June 30, 2016 and 2015, the System owned the following undivided interests in jointly-
owned facilities:

The amounts above include the System's share of direct costs related to constructing the
facilities.  Each participant provides its own financing for the jointly-owned facility.

DWR is the operator of the San Luis Joint-Use Facilities.  All of the operating expenses